Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
1 Rev. 1.5  2018. 05. 25
Programmable Multi-Channel Driver
PMD-55A-L
SLP-DUA45501US
Key Features
 Programmable, adjustable constant output current which can be adjusted to match LED module requirements and
 selectable various functions : 0-10V Classic, Native White Tuning(Select Mode, Continuous Mode), Dim to Warm.
 0-10V Classic, two 0-10V inputs allow to control the two output currents of each within the limit of the max. power.
 Native White Tuning, the driver does the current mixing based on one input. That allows the PMD to do white color tuning
 with only two wall sliders. One 0-10V input sets the mix of warm to cool and another 0-10V input sets the brightness level.
 Dim to Warm, the driver does the current mixing and make CCT to become warmer as the brightness level reduced.
Basic Features
Series. Part Number Max. Power Function Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current  Certification
PMD-55A-L SLP-DUA45501US 55W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
 Certification : UL8750, UL Class2 Power, 47 CFR Part15 Subpart B
 Protections : Short Circuit, Over Temperature, Open Lamp, Over Voltage
 ta Range : -20 ~ +50 °C
 Expected Lifetime : 50,000 hours at tc = 70 °C
2
PMD Series
Series. Part Number Max. Power Function Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current  Certification
PMD-75C-LU SLP-DUA47531WW 75W 0-10V, DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL, CE
PMD-75A-L SLP-DUA47501US 75W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-75D-L SLP-D2A475D1EU 75W DALI 220~240Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A CE, ENEC
PMD-75D-LU SLP-DUA475D1US 75W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-55A-L SLP-DUA45501US 55W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-55D-L SLP-D2A455D1EU 55W DALI 220~240Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A CE, ENEC
PMD-55D-LU SLP-DUA455D1US 55W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-55A-S SLP-DUA4550AUS 55W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-35A-L SLP-DUA43501US 35W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-35D-L SLP-D2A435D1EU 35W DALI 220~240Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A CE, ENEC
PMD-35D-LU SLP-DUA435D1US 35W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-35A-S SLP-DUA4350AUS 35W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-25A-S SLP-DUA0250AUS 25W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.0A cUL
PMD-25D-SU SLP-DUA025DAWW 25W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.0A cUL, CE, ENEC
3
Table of Contents
1. Electrical Specification ----------------------- 4
2. Enclosure ----------------------- 5